Information
TUBE FITTING
T series
The tube fitting comes in a wide variety
of tube and thread sizes.
Even after installation the direction of
the tubing can be changed freely
(Elbow, Long Elbow, Universal Elbow,

T series
MODEL
Order example
JSC  1/4 — N1  A  U  T
TUBE DIA. (ØD)
mm size
Code
Dia. (mm)
4 6 8 10 12
4 6 8 10 12
inch size
Code
Dia. (inch)
5/32 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2
5/32 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2
THREAD SIZE (R)
Metric thread Taper pipe thread
Code
Size
M5 01 02 03 04
M5×0.8 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2
Unified fine thread American standard taper pipe thread
Code
Size
U10 N1 N2 N3 N4
10-32UNF NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT3/8 NPT1/2
HEXAGON FLAT-TO-FLAT SPECIFICATION
U: Hexagon flat-to-flat inch spec. (NPT)
Blank: Hexagon flat-to-flat mm spec.
Control flow
Free flow
Solenoid Valve
Cylinder
Speed
Controller
Cylinder
Solenoid Valve
Speed
ControllerControl flow
Free flow
CONTROL DIRECTION
A: Meter-out control (Color of lock nut: white (primary color)) (※1)
B: Meter-in control (Color of lock nut: black) (※2)
※1. Meter-out control
The flow rate of air
entering from the thread
side can be controlled,
whereas air entering from
the joint side is not
controlled.
※2. Meter-in control
The flow rate of air
entering from the joint side
can be controlled, whereas
air entering from the joint
side is not controlled.
SPEED CONTROLLER
T series
Tightening outside hexagon
Speed adjustment
1. How to run the driving devise faster 2. How to run the driving devise slower
Turn the needle counterclockwise
from fully closed position, and the
driving devise will run faster. Tighten
the Lock nut at desirable speed in
order to keep same speed.
Turn the needle clockwise, and the
driving devise will run slower.
Tighten the Lock nut at desirable
speed in order to keep same speed.
Connection and disconnection
Detailed safety instructions
2. How to tighten the screw1. How to fit and release tubing

T series
MODEL
Order example
JSC  1/4 — N1  A  U  T
TUBE DIA. (ØD)
mm size
Code
Dia. (mm)
4 6 8 10 12
4 6 8 10 12
inch size
Code
Dia. (inch)
5/32 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2
5/32 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2
THREAD SIZE (R)
Metric thread Taper pipe thread
Code
Size
M5 01 02 03 04
M5×0.8 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2
Unified fine thread American standard taper pipe thread
Code
Size
U10 N1 N2 N3 N4
10-32UNF NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT3/8 NPT1/2
HEXAGON FLAT-TO-FLAT SPECIFICATION
U: Hexagon flat-to-flat inch spec. (NPT)
Blank: Hexagon flat-to-flat mm spec.
Control flow
Free flow
Solenoid Valve
Cylinder
Speed
Controller
Cylinder
Solenoid Valve
Speed
ControllerControl flow
Free flow
CONTROL DIRECTION
A: Meter-out control (Color of lock nut: white (primary color)) (※1)
B: Meter-in control (Color of lock nut: black) (※2)
※1. Meter-out control
The flow rate of air
entering from the thread
side can be controlled,
whereas air entering from
the joint side is not
controlled.
※2. Meter-in control
The flow rate of air
entering from the joint side
can be controlled, whereas
air entering from the joint
side is not controlled.
SPEED CONTROLLER
T series
Tightening outside hexagon
Speed adjustment
1. How to run the driving devise faster 2. How to run the driving devise slower
Turn the needle counterclockwise
from fully closed position, and the
driving devise will run faster. Tighten
the Lock nut at desirable speed in
order to keep same speed.
Turn the needle clockwise, and the
driving devise will run slower.
Tighten the Lock nut at desirable
speed in order to keep same speed.
Connection and disconnection
Detailed safety instructions
2. How to tighten the screw1. How to fit and release tubing